	01-13-2	003	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	102335	V	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	and Trademarks: P		
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache 3. Nature of conveyance:		Name:_Tria Internal Address: Street Addres City:Find Individual(Association General P Limited Pa Corporation Other If assignee is not representative de (Designations mu	ddress of receiving party(ies) c Ohio, Inc. SS:1530 Harvard Avenue dlayState:OH_Zip:45840 (s) citizenship cartnership
4. Application number(s) or registration number A. Trademark Application No.(s)		1,588	Registration No.(s) 1,705,006; ,929; 1,242,115; 1,240,378
	ional number(s) atta		V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed: Name: Martin J. Ricciardi Internal Address: Whiteman Osterman & F		7. Total fee (37 0	of applications and hydrolyed:
Street Address: One Commerce Plaza City: Albany State: NY Zip:1220	60	8. Deposit accou	unt number:
	DO NOT USE 1	HIS SPACE	
9. Signature.			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01/10/2003 DBYRNE

01 FC:852 02 FC:852

00000134 1705006

Name of Person Signing

Mark ∟aven

40.00 OP 75.00 OP

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DLM PLASTICS CORPORATION, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Nevada ("Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the marks attached at Schedule A (the "Marks") registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, TRIAC OHIO, INC., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee"), acquired all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations pursuant to a Specific Assignment and Conveyance re: Intellectual Property, made by Assignor in favor of Assignee as of October 28, 2002 (the "Assignment").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which by Assignor is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in, to and under: (i) the Marks; (ii) the Registrations; and (iii) any and all goodwill relating to the business in connection with which the Marks are used, for the use and enjoyment of Assignee and its successors and assigns; and

HEREBY FURTHER SELLS, ASSIGNS, TRANSFERS AND SETS OVER unto the Assignee all rights, benefits and privileges pertaining to the Marks, all goodwill associated therewith, and all rights to causes of action or remedies related thereto (including the right to sue for past infringement or violation of rights associated therewith).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of Assignee has executed this Trademark Assignment on behalf of Assignor in accordance with the power of attorney granted the Assignee at Section 6 of the Assignment.

EXECUTED this & day of December 2002.

ASSIGNOR:

DLM PLASTICS CORPORATION

President - TRIAC OHIO, INC.

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
	:	ss.:
COUNTY OF ALBANY)	

On this 6 day of December, in the year 2002 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Mark Laven, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

Notary Public State of New York
Qualified in Albany County
Registration No. 01EM4844444
Commission Expires 08/31/2005

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Application <u>Filed</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>	Registration Number
DLM PLASTICS	8/8/1991	8/4/1992	1,705,006
ONYX (and Design)	8/10/1989	3/27/1990	1,588,929
STILL WATER	12/21/1981	6/14/1983	1,242,115
THE REST IS EASY	5/17/1982	5/31/1983	1,240,378

W:\6600s\6649\IP Matters\TM assignment DLM and Triac 12-4-02.doc

WHITEMAN OSTERMAN & HANNA LLP

Million Control of Million Million Control of Million Million

Mayer May Report by the second of the second

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ONE COMMERCE PLAZA ALBANY, NEW YORK 12260 TEL 518.487.7600 FAX 518.487.7777 woh.com

TELL STOCK

ME CONTROL OF THE CON

State of the second of the sec

A control of the cont

The North Control of the State of the State

6.50 6.00 (86)

The first of the f

Por Sept. 1995 Por Sept. 1995 Por Sept. 1995 Por Sept. 1995

ayer and a second

December 16, 2002

BOX ASSIGNMENT Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Re: Assignment of Trademarks

Marks: **DLM PLASTICS** (1,705,006) **STILL WATER** (1,242,115)

ONYX (and Design) (1,588,929) THE REST IS EASY (1,240,378)

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed herewith for recording are the following items:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet
- 2 Fragement Assignment with attached Schodule At
- 3. Check in the amount of \$115.00 to cover the requisite fees.
- 4. Return Postcard.

Kindly date stamp and return the enclosed postage pre-paid postcard upon receipt of this response.

Mery truly yours

Jeffrey A. Lindenbaum

Enclosures

W -600-08/6031/Cornevr fir assignment DLM plastics 12-16-02.doc

NEW YORK CITY OFFICE: Affiliated with GERSTEN, SAVAGE, KAPLOWITZ, WOLF & MARCUS, LLP 101 EAST 52ND STREET, NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022 • TEL 212.752.9700 / FAX 212.980.5192 / 212.752.9713 • gskny.com



Bcc: Martin J. Ricciardi, Esq. (w/o enclosures)
Jackie Rittman (with enclosures)
Annie Franz (w/o enclosures)

21. Subsection, Control in assignment of Miphables 12-16-92-acc

RECORDED: 12/06/2002